Other Liabilities  - - - - - -

Total financial liabilities
at amortised cost 1,127 1,127 276 851 - -

2019

Financial Liabilities
Current
Trade and other payables 1,464 1,464 206 408 850 -

Non-Current

Other Liabilities  - - - - - -

Total financial liabilities
at amortised cost 1,464 1,464 206 408 850 -

Australian Bauxite Limited ACN 139 494 885  Annual Report 31 December 2020

Page 52

3.   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT continued

 d. Interest rate risk

The Group is constantly monitoring its exposure to trends and fluctuations in interest rates in
order to manage interest rate risk. There is no bank borrowing at the balance date; therefore
there is no material exposure to interest rate risk.

Sensitivity analysis

There is no bank borrowing at the balance date.

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to reasonably possible changes in interest
rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit after tax (through the impact
on fluctuation on deposit interest rate). There is no impact on the Group’s equity.

 Carrying
Amount

 +1% of Profit/
(Loss)

 -1% of Profit/
(Loss)

Consolidated Group
2020

$’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents 901 9 (9)

Tax charge of 26%  (3) 3

After tax increase/(decrease) 901 6 (6)

2019

Cash and cash equivalents 909 9 (9)

Tax charge of 27.5%  (3) 3

After tax increase/(decrease) 909 6 (6)

 e. Currency risk

In 2020, the consolidated entity and parent entity were not exposed to foreign currency risk
(2019: Nil)

 f. Capital risk management

The Group considers its capital to comprise its ordinary share capital and reserves.

In managing its capital, the group’s primary objectives are to pay dividends and maintain
liquidity.  These objectives dictate any adjustments to capital structure.  Rather than set
policies, advice is taken from professional advisors as to how to achieve these objectives.
There has been no change in either these objectives or what is considered capital in the year.